









CALIFORNIA ANIMAL WELFARE FUNDERS COLLABORATIVE GRANT AGREEMENT

RECIPIENT: Kerman Police Department

PROJECT: TNR and Surrender Prevention

AMOUNT: \$10,000.00

GRANT TERM: July 1, 2023-June 30, 2024

DATE: May 8th, 2023

Dear Kerman Police Department,

The California Animal Welfare Funders Collaborative ("Grantor") is honored to award **Kerman Police Department** (the "Grantee") a grant of **\$10,000.00** (the "Grant"). These funds are designated for the purpose set forth in your grant application and comply with the requirements outlined below in this agreement (the "Agreement").

- 1. The Grantee is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit animal welfare charity or government shelter and has submitted a grant application to the California Animal Welfare Funders Collaborative requesting to be awarded a grant.
- 2. Grantee will utilize the grant for the charitable purpose outlined in the grant application and as stipulated below:
 - a. The grant funding will be used to build on the success of the Trap-Neuter-Release (TNR) and prevent owner surrenders by providing resources to owners, impacting 102 cats and 275 dogs
- 3. Grantee will inform Grantor immediately of any issues relating to the use of the grant funds in relation to the terms outlined above.
- 4. Grantee agrees to full transparency in reporting of Grant details and statistics as requested by the Grantor.
 - a. Amount of grant funds spent
 - b. Number of animals impacted
 - c. Summary of progress including challenges and successes
 - d. Additional shelter stats as requested
- 5. Grantee will acknowledge financial support for the project from the California Animal Welfare Funders Collaborative on their website and/or annual report
- 6. Grantee agrees not to use any of the grant funds to influence legislation, to influence the outcome of any election, or to carry on any voter registration drives. By accepting this grant, you confirm that Grantee is compliant with all relevant laws, including business licensing laws and all employment and wage/hour laws.

This Agreement shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of California. Any disputes arising out of or related to this Agreement will be resolved in a California State Court of competent jurisdiction in Los Angeles County, California. By signing below, Grantee acknowledges and agrees to the terms of this Agreement.

Grantee

[electronic signature of authorized representative]
Name:
Title:
Date: